

# TAN SIU LIN & FAMILY TRUST FUND SCHOLARSHIP

The Tan Siu Lin & Sons Charity Committee of the Tan Family has established a trust fund for scholarships for eligible University of Guam students, commencing with the 2015 - 2016 Academic Year. The Family, which has its main office in Hong Kong, had provided an endowment to finance five (5) \$1,000 scholarships per Academic Year.

Disbursement of the scholarship money will be made in two installments with the first installment given on the first semester of each school year. The student must maintain the cumulative GPA of not less than 3.0 for all course work for him/her to be eligible to get the remaining \$500 of the scholarship money.

# **ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:**

- 1. Applicant must be an undergraduate student at the University of Guam and enrolled for 12 credit hours.
- 2. Freshmen applicants must have maintained at least a "B" (3.) GPA in high school. Other applicants must have a cumulative GPA of not less than 3.0 for all course work completed at the University of Guam.
- 3. Applicants must demonstrate an interest in China and Chinese related studies or have a Major in Business (all-tracks), Asian Studies, or Science (Biology and Marine Biology)
- 4. Applicants must be of Chinese descent AND/OR residents of Guam, the CNMI, or Micronesia.

# APPLICATION PROCEDURE:

To apply for a scholarship, the following must be submitted to the UOG Financial Aid Office by Monday at 5:00 p.m. September 17, 2018.

- 1. An official application form.
- 2. A free application for Financial Student Aid (FAFSA) from the Financial Aid Office, or a copy of the Student Aid Report (SAR) and supporting financial statements for the 2018 2019 Academic Year.

- 3. Official high school transcript for freshman applicants or official University of Guam transcript for all other applicants.
- 4. Three letters of recommendation from instructors.
- 5. A written statement of the applicant's long range life goals. (Space provided on the application form)

#### SCREENING COMMITTEE:

A pre-selection Screening Committee consisting of the Director of Financial Aid, the Dean of Student Affairs and the Vice President, Financial Affairs, shall review all applications and make its recommendations to the Tan Siu Lin and Family Scholarship Committee. The Screening Committee shall evaluate the merits of each applicant for the scholarship based on the applicant's:

- 1. Academic credentials
- 2. Financial Need
- 3. Long range career objectives
- 4. Other factors which the Committee deems relevant in the selection of scholars

The Screening Committee's findings will be transmitted within thirty (30) days to the Board of Directors who will make the final selection. The Board of Directors will make its decision within thirty (30) days and notification will be issued by the Dean of Student Affairs or as provided for by the Board of Directors.

# FORFEITURE:

Forfeiture of this scholarship will result for any of the following reasons:

- 1. Failure to maintain a cumulative GPA of 3.0
- 2. Withdrawal from the University of Guam
- 3. Suspension or dismissal from the University of Guam
- 4. Conviction of a felony

# TAN SIU LIN FAMILY TRUST FUND SCHOLARSHIP Application Form

# Academic Year 2018-2019

Name:			
Name:First	M.I.	Last	
Permanent Home Address:			_
			_
Permanent Telephone No.			_
***************************************			_
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
I acal Talanhana Na			_
Place of Birth:			
Nationality:			
Are you of Chinese Descent?	Yes		No
Please describe briefly your inter			
	Minor:		
If you are going to be in the firs	t semester freshman during the ate your cumulative GPA in high sch		
Please state your long-r	ange goals (use additional	page if	necessary).
All the information in this applic the best of my knowledge.	ation and in the accompanying mate	erials is true and	d complete to
Signature		Date	